TM
© 2016 Eclipse Lighting Inc.
Eclipse Lighting pg.1
Rev. 6/14/2017
9245 W. Ivanhoe St. I Schiller Park, IL 60176
P: 847-260-0333 I F:847-260-0344 I E: quotes@eclipselightinginc.com I W: eclipselightinginc.com
CATALOG # TYPE
PROJECT/LOCATION

�  Panel mount fuseholders are rated for 30 Amp maximum. Specify amperage required.
�  Due to form and fit, final selection of the Battery Pack under discretion of Factory
ORDERING GUIDE:
Series Lamp/Wattage Color Voltage Finish Options
SERIES
 504 = 504 Series (4ft Length x 5¼” Width)
 504-3 = 504 Series (3ft Length x 5¼” Width)
 511 = 511 Series (4ft Length x 11” Width)
LAMP TYPE/QUANTITY/WATTAGE
  Refer to Above Chart
COLOR TEMPERATURE
 3K = ±3000K range LED
 4K = ±4000K range LED
 5K = ±5000K range LED
 6K = ±6500K range LED
VOLTAGE
 120 = 120 Volts
 277 = 277 Volts
 347 = 347 Volts
 EBU = Universal Volt (120-277v) Electronic Driver
 2EBU = Two Universal Driver
FINISH
  WH =  White Only
OPTIONS
 81 = 156” K12 Prismatic Polycarbonate Lens
 9002 = Tamperproof Screwdriver
 ASH = All Stainless Steel Hardware (Includes Screws, Nuts,
   PEMS and ¼ Turn Fasteners.
 FUS = Single Fusing
 DFUS = Double Fusing
 GTD = Generator Transfer Device (Bodine)
 PEND = Pendant Mounting Kit, 1/2” conduit entrance hole.
   2 Stems – Specify Length. Damp location only.
 PFUS = Panel Mount Fuseholder� with Screw-In Type Knob
 PRS = Programmable Rapid Start Ballast
 QTF = ¼ Turn Fastening for LED Tray. Provides tool-less
   access for simple maintenance of drivers and fusing.
 SS = 18 Gauge 304 Stainless Steel Housing
   (Natural Satin No.4 Finish)
 TLA = Thread Locking Adhesive
   Applied onto Screw Threads for Vibration Resistance
 TDM = Tandem Mount Kit — Includes Mounting Hardware
 UDB = Up/Down Barrier - For Use with 2EBU
 LED OPTIONS
 D7 = 0-10V low-voltage LED Dimming (100-30% Standard,
   Consult Factory for Other)
 D8 = LED Dimming: Forward Phase (Triac)
 GC = Diffusion Lens for Glare Control of LED
 SG = 10KA Surge Protection for LED fixtures
   (meets ANSI spec C62.41.2)
 MSE =  Motion Sensor External—Single circuit-all on, all off
   Specify Finish: White (WH)/Bronze (BZ)
 MSE2 =  Motion Sensor External— Dual circuit, half on half off
   Specify Finish: White (WH)/Bronze (BZ)
 MSI1 = Motion Sensor Integral⓴ (Microwave)
   —Single Circuit:-OFF / ALL-ON
 MSI2 = Motion Sensor Integral⓴ (Microwave)
   —Single Circuit: HALF-ON / ALL-ON
EMERGENCY OPTIONS❸�
No onsite Emergency Power (AC or DC) is provided
Specify Fixture Voltage: 120V or 277V Power Feed
A=120V or B=277V
LED Emergency Battery
Factory Recommended
 EL82 = LED 4 Watt (Integral)
 EL85 = LED 20 Watt (Integral)
 EL88 = LED 16 Watt (Integral)
Premium (Bodine/Iota)
 EL61 = LED 12 Watt (Integral)
 EL63 = LED 23 Watt (Integral)
 EL67 = LED 23 Watt Cold Weather (Integral)
TM
© 2016 Eclipse Lighting Inc.